

## **West Bengal State University**

Berunanpukuria, Malikapur, Barasat, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata - 700 126

Ph.: 2524-1975 / 1976 / 1977 / 1978 / 1979

Fax: (033) 2524-1977

K	0	f																		
-41	1				٠	٠			٠					٠	٠	٠	•	٠	٠	•

Date 16.04.2023

## **NOTICE**

In view of the letter of Special Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, University Branch, Bikash Bhavan vide letter no. 356 – Edn(U) dated 16.04.2023, it is hereby notified for all concerned that "Considering the prevailing heat wave situation, the Competent Authority in the State Government has decided that all Autonomous/State/Central Government aided/Private Universities/Affiliating Colleges in the State of West Bengal, except hilly areas of Darjeeling and Kalimpong districts, will remain closed with effect from 17<sup>th</sup> April 2023 for a week, or until further order, whichever is earlier".

This is for your information and necessary perusal please.

Registrar (Officiating)
West Bengal State University
Barasat, Kolkata-700126

Registrar (Officiating), WBSU

## Copy for information to:

- 1. The Vice Chancellor's Secretariat, WBSU
- 2. All HOD/Co-ordinators, WBSU
- 3. All Principal/TIC/OIC of all affiliated Colleges under WBSU
- 4. All Officers, WBSU
- 5. All Non-teaching Staff, WBSU
- 6. Students Union, WBSU
- 7. Registrar's Department Guard File, WBSU
- 8. WBSU Notice Board

Registrar (Officiating)
West Bengal State University
Barasat, Kolkata-700126

Registrar (Officiating), WBSU